
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-0146

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:2/2/2018 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/15/2018 2/15/2018

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, January 30, 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners2/15/2018 1 Pass

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole2/15/2018 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 15, 2018

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, January 30, 2018

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 1/30/2018 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 14-113-5F STORMWATER RETROFITS FOR REAL TIME CONTROLS AND RAINWATER
HARVESTING SYSTEM AT DEARBORN HOMES, IN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
LOCATION:  CHICAGO, IL
ESTIMATE:  $1,035,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

CONCORD EXCAVATING ENTERPRISES, INC. $1,088,880.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1258 PLANHOLDERS:  35

CONTRACT 18-028-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER PAPER FILTERS, CRUCIBLES, AND PETRI DISHES TO
VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $173,200.00
GROUP: A  LAB FILTERS

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC $202,576.62
VWR SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS $217,363.58
COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. $224,328.49
INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. $242,648.50

GROUP: B  CRUCIBLE, DISH, PANS

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-0146, Version: 1

COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. $18,472.50
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC $23,297.99
INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. $25,141.65
VWR SCIENTIFIC PRODUCTS $71,208.59

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  793 PLANHOLDERS:  23

CONTRACT 18-107-11 PERFORM DIGESTER GAS ANALYSES AT THE STICKNEY WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $25,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  166 PLANHOLDERS:  19

CONTRACT 18-901-21 FURNISH AND DELIVER MOTOR EXCITATION CONTROL EQUIPMENT TO THE
STICKNEY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $290,000.00

GROUP: A  EXCITER CONTROL WHEELS
NO BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP: B  EXCITER CONTROL PANELS
BASLER ELECTRIC COMPANY $244,940.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1161 PLANHOLDERS:  22

CONTRACT 18-959-11 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING SULFURIC ACID
LOCATION:  STICKNEY, IL
ESTIMATE:  $502,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ROWELL CHEMICAL CORPORATION $615,950.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  204 PLANHOLDERS:  14

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

